Appendix table 2: NSW Hospital admission activity measures by peer group

NSW admitted patient activity, by hospital and peer group, July to September 2016

New South Wales

Al peer group: Principal referral
Bankstown / Lidcombe Hospital
Concord Hospital

Gosford Hospital

John Hunter Hospital

Liverpool Hospital

Nepean Hospital

Prince of Wales Hospital

RPAH Institute of Rheumatology & Orthopaedics
Royal North Shore Hospital

Royal Prince Alfred Hospital

St George Hospital

St Vincent's Hospital, Darlinghurst
Westmead Hospital

Wollongong Hospital

Total Al peer group

A2 peer group: Paediatric specialist
Sydney Children's Hospital

The Children's Hospital at Westmead
Total A2 peer group

A3 peer group: Ungrouped acute - tertiary referral

Calvary Mater Newcastle
Royal Hospital for Women
Sydney/Sydney Eye Hospital
Total A3 peer group

AP Peer Table 2

Total
episodes

494,782

12,996
15,008
14,243
20,060
22,047
16,857
12,168
457
18,970
21,285
16,987
11,393
27,597
13,504
223,572

4,748
8,451
13,199

4,586
4,113
2,930
11,629

All episodes

Planned

204,736

6,249
9,994
4,519
9,417
8,906
6,196
6,098
449
6,829
9,247
7,167
3,858
13,870
4,329
97,128

2,584
4,219
6,803

1,088

582
1,606
3,276

Unplanned
/ other

290,046

6,747
5,014
9,724
10,643
13,141
10,661
6,070

12,141
12,038
9,820
7,535
13,727
9,175
126,444

2,164
4,232
6,396

3,498
3,531
1,324
8,353

Same-day

217,532

6,383
9,049
5,358
9,033
10,412
6,453
5,830
84
7,951
10,330
6,655
5,856
14,292
5,203
102,889

2,281
3,977
6,258

1,450
1,358
1,606
4,414

bureau of

health

information

Acute epsiodes

Overnight

257,249

6,284
5,430
8,521
10,720
11,310
10,082
5,922
373
10,742
10,788
9,360
4,895
12,565
7,904
114,896

2,401
4,399
6,800

3,016
2,753
1,303
7,072

Total acute
bed days

1,470,621

36,400
50,333
42,660
60,960
75,784
54,706
39,730
1,523
65,666
71,324
51,384
35,018
79,598
48,130
713,216

12,273
25,739
38,012

15,261
13,190

5,367
33,818

Average
length of
stay (days)

3.1

2.9
3.5
3.1
3.1
3.5
3.3
3.4
3.3
3.5
3.4
3.2
3.3
3.0
3.7
3.3

2.6
31
2.9

34
3.2
1.8
2.9
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NSW admitted patient activity, by hospital and peer group, July to September 2016

B peer group: Major

Auburn Hospital

Blacktown Hospital

Campbelltown Hospital
Canterbury Hospital

Coffs Harbour Base Hospital
Dubbo Base Hospital

Fairfield Hospital

Hornsby and Ku-Ring-Gai Hospital
Lismore Base Hospital

Maitland Hospital

Manly District Hospital

Manning Base Hospital

Mona Vale and District Hospital
Orange Health Service

Port Macquarie Base Hospital
Shoalhaven and District Memorial Hospital
Sutherland Hospital

Tamworth Base Hospital

The Tweed Hospital

Wagga Wagga Rural Referral Hospital
Wyong Hospital

Total B peer group

C1 peer group: District group 1
Armidale and New England Hospital
Bathurst Base Hospital

Bega District Hospital

Belmont Hospital

Bowral and District Hospital
Broken Hill Base Hospital
Goulburn Base Hospital

Grafton Base Hospital

Griffith Base Hospital

Mount Druitt Hospital
Murwillumbah District Hospital
Ryde Hospital

Shellharbour Hospital

Total C1 peer group

AP Peer Table 2

Total
episodes

5,559
10,182
14,219

5,412

8,185

6,109

8,308

5,670

7,845

4,458

3,584

5,674

5,211

5,787

7,282

5,768

7,630

6,604

8,430

9,295

8,183

149,395

2,382
3,811
3,011
2,292
2,057
2,099
2,866
3,739
3,282
3,750
1,449
3,131
4,333
38,202

All episodes

Planned

1,274
1,814
4,779
1,308
3,849
2,867
4,572
1,274
3,473
956
709
3,077
1,859
2,566
3,244
2,871
2,915
2,830
3,146
4,163
2,678
56,224

1,208
1,791
1,326
1,007
706
1,069
1,348
2,058
1,583
1,289
554
660
2,312
16,911

Unplanned
/ other

4,285
8,368
9,440
4,104
4,336
3,242
3,736
4,396
4,372
3,502
2,875
2,597
3,352
3,221
4,038
2,897
4,715
3,774
5,284
5,132
5,505
93,171

1,174
2,020
1,685
1,285
1,351
1,030
1,518
1,681
1,699
2,461
895
2,471
2,021
21,291

Same-day

2,712
2,707
5,842
1,579
3,648
2,864
4,636
1,614
3,567
826
1,159
3,015
2,448
2,271
3,413
2,787
2,854
3,016
3,659
4,583
3,489
62,689

1,072
1,884
1,399
577
811
988
1,319
2,100
1,678
1,580
752
1,107
2,538
17,805

Overnight

2,765
7,391
8,137
3,746
4,211
3,219
3,561
3,911
4,204
3,586
2,402
2,586
2,539
3,376
3,766
2,821
4,356
3,467
4,635
4,552
4,324
83,555

1,266
1,840
1,409
1,485
1,243
1,023
1,408
1,632
1,514
1,877
548
1,739
1,651
18,535

bureau of

health

information

Acute epsiodes

Total acute
bed days

11,200
38,401
39,257
15,830
21,665
14,309
17,786
20,747
24,795
15,260
11,859
14,021
10,663
18,668
18,579
14,449
23,190
18,770
21,290
23,518
24,857
419,114

5,923
8,898
6,659
7,407
5,600
5,612
7,493
7,600
6,719
5,539
2,969
10,008
13,605
94,032

Average
length of
stay (days)

2.0
3.8
2.8
3.0
2.8
2.4
2.2
3.8
3.2
3.5
3.3
2.5
2.1
3.3
2.6
2.6
3.2
2.9
2.6
2.6
3.2
29

2.5
2.4
2.4
3.6
2.7
2.8
2.7
2.1
2.1
1.6
2.3
3.5
3.2
2.6
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C2 peer group: District group 2
Ballina District Hospital
Bateman's Bay District Hospital
Blue Mountains District Anzac Memorial Hospital
Casino and District Memorial Hospital
Cessnock District Hospital
Cooma Health Service

Cowra District Hospital

Deniliquin Health Service

Forbes District Hospital
Gunnedah District Hospital
Inverell District Hospital
Kempsey Hospital

Kurri Kurri District Hospital
Lithgow Health Service
Macksville District Hospital
Maclean District Hospital

Milton and Ulladulla Hospital
Moree District Hospital

Moruya District Hospital

Mudgee District Hospital
Muswellbrook District Hospital
Narrabri District Hospital
Queanbeyan Health Service
Singleton District Hospital

Young Health Service

Total C2 peer group

Other
Total Other

Source: Admitted Patient Data Collection, Health Information Exchange. Data extracted on 19 October 2016.

AP Peer Table 2

Total
episodes

2,597
1,465
1,567
741
1,059
1,210
922
779
711
631
1,486
2,321
902
1,213
837
1,267
565
985
2,275
848
996
545
2,509
1,185
854
30,470

28,315

All episodes

Planned

1,451
556
416
340
487
545
359
303
309
261
801

1,282
830
287
454
190

27
576

1,102
409
480
117

1,405
651
276

13,914

10,480

Unplanned
/ other

1,146
909
1,151
401
572
665
563
476
402
370
685
1,039
72
926
383
1,077
538
409
1,173
439
516
428
1,104
534
578
16,556

17,835

Same-day

1,906
860
333
353
482
651
465
307
324
238
833

1,321
626
482
429
748
164
543

1,268
355
500
199

1,718
632
420

16,157

7,320

Overnight

536
517
1,073
351
569
532
454
377
383
375
617
937
165
674
329
462
401
432
928
490
491
336
739
538
417
13,123

13,268

bureau of

health

information

Acute epsiodes

Total acute
bed days

4,625
2,452
5,215
1,750
4,251
2,409
2,349
1,480
2,128
1,943
2,644
5,294
2,080
2,713
1,614
3,310
2,291
2,056
4,464
2,181
2,244
1,353
3,907
2,496
1,569
68,818

103,611

Average
length of
stay (days)

1.9
1.8
3.7
2.5
4.0
2.0
2.6
2.2
3.0
3.2
1.8
2.3
2.6
2.3
2.1
2.7
4.1
2.1
2.0
2.6
2.3
2.5
1.6
2.1
1.9
2.4

5.0
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